Mr. Michael B. Roche Vice President and Director GPU Nuclear Corporation Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station P.O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731

SUBJECT:

ASSIGNMENT OF NEW PROJECT MANAGER FOR OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR

GENERATING STATION

Dear Mr. Roche:

Effective April 28, 1996, Mr. Ronald B. Eaton will replace Alexander W. Dromerick as the Project Manager for Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station. Mr. Eaton's phone number is 415-3041, and his mail stop is 014C7.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Donald S. Brinkman

for: John F. Stolz, Director
Project Directorate I-2
Division of Reactor Proje

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-219

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:
Docket File
PUBLIC
PDI-3 Plant
SVarga
JStolz
REaton
CJamerson
ACRS
OGC

090079

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\EATON\ASSIGN.QC/ A

PEselgroth, RGI

OFFICE	LA	C	PM: PDI-R	D:PDI-2				
NAME	CJamerson (V	REaton: bf	JStolz 2				
DATE	05/7/96 /	1	05/7/96	05/7/96	05/	/96	05/	/96

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

9605090179 960507 PDR ADOCK 05000219 PDR



Mr. Michael B. Roche Vice President and Director GPU Nuclear Corporation Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station P.O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731

SUBJECT:

ASSIGNMENT OF NEW PROJECT MANAGER FOR OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR

GENERATING STATION

Dear Mr. Roche:

Effective April 28, 1996, Mr. Ronald B. Eaton will replace Alexander W. Dromerick as the Project Manager for Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station. Mr. Eaton's phone number is 415-3041, and his mail stop is 014C7.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Donald S. Brinkman

for:

John F. Stolz, Director Project Directorate I-2 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-219

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:
Docket File
PUBLIC
PDI-3 Plant
SVarga
JStolz
REaton
CJamerson
ACRS
OGC
PEselgroth, RGI

DOCUMENT	NAME: G:\EAT	ON\A	SSIGN. QC			
OFFICE	LA	C	PM: PDTI-R	D:PDI-2		
NAME	CJamerson (V	REaton: bf	JStolz 2		
DATE	05/7/96		05/7/96	05/7/96	05/ /96	05/ /96

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

May 7, 1996

Mr. Michael B. Roche Vice President and Director GPU Nuclear Corporation Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station P.O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731

SUBJECT:

ASSIGNMENT OF NEW PROJECT MANAGER FOR OYSTER CREEK NUCLEAR

GENERATING STATION

Dear Mr. Roche:

Effective April 28, 1996, Mr. Ronald B. Eaton will replace Alexander W. Dieserick as the Project Manager for Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station. Mr. Eaton's phone number is 415-3041, and his mail stop is 014C7.

Sincerely,

John F. Stolz, Director Project Directorate I-2

Donald & Burham

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-219

cc: See next page

Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station

cc:

Ernest L. Blake, Jr., Esquire Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 2300 N Street, NW. Washington, DC 20037

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

BWR Licensing Manager GPU Nuclear Corporation 1 Upper Pond Road Parsippany, NJ 07054

Mayor Lacey Township 818 West Lacey Road Forked River, NJ 08731

Licensing Manager Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Mail Stop: Site Emergency Bldg. P.O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731

Resident Inspector c/o U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 445 Forked River, NJ 08731

Kent Tosch, Chief
New Jersey Department of
Environmental Protection
Bureau of Nuclear Engineering
CN 415
Trenton, NJ 08625